2 1
7
6
5
4
3
8
FRONT VIEW
1 white : NO1   5 grey : AUX
2 brown : 0V    6 pink : 24V
3 green : NO2  7 blue: NO1
4 yellow : NO2  8 nc
5SSR24BX/MKT
MKT : cable 20cm Diam.7
MALE
14,7
52
switch
M12
22
FURTIF 3, 4 AND 5SSRFURTIF 3, 4 AND 5SSR STAND-ALONE without safety module
N O N - C O N T A C T  A N D  C O D E D  S A F E T Y  S W I T C H
F O R  T H E  M O V I N G  P R O T E C T O R S  O F  D A N G E R O U S  M A C H I N E S
E L E C T R I C A L  D I A G R A M D I M E N S I O N S
Note : the green/yellow line of the 5SSR24BX is clo-
sed in case of lack of power supply.
S A F E T Y  C A T E G O R Y
3SSR24V/4SSR24BX/5SSR24BX : category 1
4SSR24BX / 5SSR24BX in series + safety module :
category 3 (category 4 with only one switch)
EN60947-5-1
3SSR24V
2A BLUE
WHITE
RED
GREEN
YELLOW
BLACK
24V AC/DC
0V
PROCESS
ACOTOM
K1 2A/250V
max
2A/250V
max
Standard cable 3/6/12m Diam.5
MKT : cable 20cm Diam.7
          connector M12/8pin
RECEIVER
23
15
92
LED on door open
10,5x4,2
RECEIVER
24,4
16
9,5x4,2
TR
AN
SM
IT
TE
R
23
13,5
13x4,2
TR
AN
SM
IT
TE
R
18
10
10,5x4,2
83
Measures for polycarbonate modules
Î Detection distance/hysteresis/misalignment :
10 /+2 /±10 (mm)
Î Red LED indicating the code absence
Î Dual color LED for the models 4SSR24BX and
5SSR24BXUS
Î Mounting brackets and moulded cable
Î Connector M12 (5SSR24BXMKT only)
Î Polycarbonate housing
Î Available in stainless steel 316L (5SSR24BX)
Î Protection class IP67
Î Temperature -20°C to +60°C
4SSR24BX
2A BLUE
WHITE
RED
GREEN
YELLOW
BLACK
24V AC/DC
0V
2A
PROCESS
ACOTOM
K1 2A/250V
max
K2 2A/250V
max
2A WHITE
BLUE
PINK
YELLOW
GREEN
BROWN
24V AC/DC
0V
2A
GREY
PROCESS
ACOTOM
5SSR24BX (US)
K1 2A/250V
max
K2 2A/250V
max
250mA
max
ACOTOM
EN954-1
CATEGORY 1
cat.1
cat.1
cat.1
P I N  D E T A I L S  F O R  M K T  C O N N E C T O R
A D V I C E
It replaces the mechanical switches. You can benefit
from an easy mounting with a high authorized mis-
alignment and a coding system, uncheatable even
with a horseshoe magnet.
CONTACT
250V
INTEGRATED LED
23
A C C E S S  P R O T E C T I O N  I N  c a t e g o r Y  1
DIAGRAMS
a p p l i c a t i o n  D I A G R A M
c a t e g o r Y  3  O F  T H E  P O W E R  P A R T S
3SSR24V
w
hi
te
ye
l-
lo
w
re
d
bl
ac
k
gr
ee
n
bl
ue
3SSR24V
w
hi
te
ye
ll
owre
d
bl
ac
k
24Vac/dc
3SSR24V
w
hi
te
ye
ll
ow
gr
ee
n
bl
ue
3SSR24V
w
hi
te
ye
ll
ow
re
d
bl
ac
k
re
d
bl
ac
k
re
d
bl
ac
k
.
. cat.1
cat.2
.. .
.
.
4SSR24BX
w
hi
te
ye
ll
ow
re
d
bl
ac
k
gr
ee
n
bl
ue
4SSR24BX
w
hi
te
ye
ll
owre
d
bl
ac
k
24Vac/dc
4SSR24BX
w
hi
te
or
an
ge
gr
ey
bl
ue
4SSR24BX
w
hi
te
or
an
ge
re
d
bl
ac
k
re
d
bl
ac
k
re
d
bl
ac
k
..
. .
. . .
Doors
position
The range has been
increased to10mm to
compensate the space
between the parts of
the doors.
M
3~
Φ1 Φ2 Φ3
K2
K1
M
3~
Φ1 Φ2 Φ3
K2
K1
A1
A2
13
23
E1
X1
E2C
CO13
XXL
X2
MARCHE
K1